
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:161
ANSWERED ON:01.03.2005
GRANTS TO NGOs FOR CRECHES
Khandelwal Shri Vijay Kumar;Moghe Shri Krishna Murari

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government of Madhya Pradesh has forwarded the proposals to the Government to provide grants to voluntary organizations for running creches;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government has also sanctioned the proposals of the State Government for financial assistance for construction/expansion of hostel building for working women with Day Care Centre for children; and

(d) the time by which this is likely to be cleared?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SHRIMATI KANTI SINGH):

(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) A Statement is enclosed.

(c) No, Sir.

(d) Does not arise.

Statement

Details of the NGOs whose proposal have been received

1. Chitranshi Shiksha Prasar Samiti, 18 Manik Vikas Colony, Jhansi Road, Gwalior (MP).

2. Chetna Mahila Mandal, Mandsore, 906, Bohrabarbal Mandsore, Madhya Pradesh

3. Sarvangin Mahila Mandal Jabadabara, Bilaspur, MP

4. S.N.S. Mahila Vikas Sansthan,Khursipar, Bhilai, Durg (MP).

5. Ojaswini Samadarshi Nyas, Head Office, 115/38, Shivaji Nagar,Bhopal,(MP).

6. Manglam Shiksha Prasar Samiti, Datia, MP

7 Star School Samiti,Indore,M.P.

8. Shri Sangam Maharaj Shikshan Avam Samajik Vikas Samiti, Vimay, M.P.
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